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Adjusted to:Age=64 Sex=0 Race=0 YearGroup=4 Heartrate=102 SBP=95 DBP=50 MAP=64 Resprate=27 Temperature=36.56 SPO2=93 WBC=12 Hematocrit=34.4 Hemoglobin=11.3 Platelets=187 BUN=18 Creatinine=1 Albumin=3.1 HDL=41 LDL=80 CalciumTOTAL=8.6 Magnesium=2 Potassium=4.1 Sodium=139 Phosphate=3.4 Chloride=105 PT=13.5 PTT=31.6 ALT=26 ALP=80 AST=38 pH=7.34 PO2=85 PCO2=42 Hypertension=1 CongestiveHeartFailure=0 ChronicPulmonaryDisease=0 Insulin=0 Lipidloweringdrugs=1 Hypoglycemicdrugs=0 Cholesteroltotal=151 Hemoglobina1c=5.7 Diabetes=0 

Ref. point = 8.888

P for overall: <0.001
P for non−linearity: 0.275
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Adjusted to:Age=64 Sex=0 Race=0 YearGroup=4 Heartrate=102 SBP=95 DBP=50 MAP=64 Resprate=27 Temperature=36.56 SPO2=93 WBC=12 Hematocrit=34.4 Hemoglobin=11.3 Platelets=187 BUN=18 Creatinine=1 Albumin=3.1 HDL=41 LDL=80 CalciumTOTAL=8.6 Magnesium=2 Potassium=4.1 Sodium=139 Phosphate=3.4 Chloride=105 PT=13.5 PTT=31.6 ALT=26 ALP=80 AST=38 pH=7.34 PO2=85 PCO2=42 Hypertension=1 CongestiveHeartFailure=0 ChronicPulmonaryDisease=0 Insulin=0 Lipidloweringdrugs=1 Hypoglycemicdrugs=0 Cholesteroltotal=151 Hemoglobina1c=5.7 Diabetes=0 

Ref. point = 8.888

P for overall: <0.001
P for non−linearity: 0.449
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Adjusted to:Age=64 Sex=0 Race=0 YearGroup=4 Heartrate=102 SBP=95 DBP=50 MAP=64 Resprate=27 Temperature=36.56 SPO2=93 WBC=12 Hematocrit=34.4 Hemoglobin=11.3 Platelets=187 BUN=18 Creatinine=1 Albumin=3.1 HDL=41 LDL=80 CalciumTOTAL=8.6 Magnesium=2 Potassium=4.1 Sodium=139 Phosphate=3.4 Chloride=105 PT=13.5 PTT=31.6 ALT=26 ALP=80 AST=38 pH=7.34 PO2=85 PCO2=42 Hypertension=1 CongestiveHeartFailure=0 ChronicPulmonaryDisease=0 Insulin=0 Lipidloweringdrugs=1 Hypoglycemicdrugs=0 Cholesteroltotal=151 Hemoglobina1c=5.7 Diabetes=0 

Ref. point = 8.888

P for overall: <0.001
P for non−linearity: 0.371
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